

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5386 OF 2007

HARYANA STATE AGRI&MKTG.BOARD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants  
informs this Court that the statement of case will be  
filed during the course of the day.  
Office to accept the same.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master